

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED*
新天綠色能源股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 00956)

KEY OPERATING DATA OF JULY 2021

This announcement is made by China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (the “**Company**”) pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the “**Group**”) on a consolidated basis for July 2021 amounted to 683,252.02 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 44.57%. As of 31 July 2021, the accumulated power generation amounted to 8,320,224.05 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 49.76%.

Area	Power generation			
	July2021 (MWh)	Year-on year change (%)	January to July 2021 (MWh)	Year-on year change (%)
Wind Power Business	669,762.98	46.52%	8,216,341.83	50.83%
Hebei	447,725.72	44.06%	6,190,741.39	49.92%
Shanxi	13,108.57	-0.58%	255,702.68	10.62%
Xinjiang	27,200.49	11.14%	140,880.15	2.62%
Yunnan	27,296.12	-38.51%	376,961.39	-12.19%
Shandong	8,327.82	98.23%	58,311.52	20.96%
Inner Mongolia	34,336.62	12.83%	427,711.94	88.65%
Guangxi	16,936.64	22.28%	152,349.62	59.39%
Jiangsu	38,281.59	282.32%	216,108.30	113.86%
Henan	9,180.03	58.89%	90,381.24	85.76%
Heilongjiang	16,325.71	—	184,650.69	—
Jiangxi	23,232.24	—	70,204.11	—
Hunan	7,811.45	—	52,338.80	—

Area	Power generation			
	July 2021 (MWh)	Year-on year change (%)	January to July 2021 (MWh)	Year-on year change (%)
Solar Power Business	13,489.04	-12.96%	103,882.22	-4.00%
Hebei	4,968.21	-9.28%	35,990.36	-5.93%
Xinjiang	3,228.37	8.83%	20,711.04	0.35%
Liaoning	1,082.17	-9.55%	9,112.60	-3.54%
Heilongjiang	4,210.29	-28.13%	38,068.21	-4.51%
Total	683,252.02	44.57%	8,320,224.05	49.76%

According to the Company's preliminary statistics, the sales volume of gas of the Group on a consolidated basis for July 2021 amounted to 193,930,500 cubic meters, representing a year-on-year increase of 15.75%. As of 31 July 2021, the accumulated sales volume of gas amounted to 2,317,464,700 cubic meters, representing a year-on-year increase of 13.78%.

	Sales volume of gas			
	July 2021 (0,000 cubic meters)	Year-on- year change (%)	January to July 2021 (0,000 cubic meters)	Year-on- year change (%)
Gas Business				
Wholesale	7,196.71	-14.00%	135,990.75	8.64%
Retail	11,544.39	47.81%	90,813.74	21.39%
CNG	564.56	18.91%	4,092.24	22.13%
LNG	87.39	-13.60%	849.75	142.91%
Total	19,393.05	15.75%	231,746.47	13.78%

All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics, which may differ from the data to be disclosed in interim and/or annual reports and are for reference only. The aforesaid operating data do not constitute any express or implied forecasts or guarantees in respect of the Group's future operating conditions. Investors should note that undue reliance on or use of the above information may cause investment risks.

By order of the Board of
China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited
Mei Chun Xiao
Executive Director/President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 10 August 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Dr. Li Lian Ping, Mr. Qin Gang and Mr. Wu Hui Jiang; the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mei Chun Xiao and Mr. Wang Hong Jun; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Guo Ying Jun, Mr. Wan Yim Keung, Daniel and Dr. Lin Tao.

* *For identification purpose only*